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*** Correction on 09/22/2025 ***

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 9/16/2025 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
9/9/2025
Total Receipts: 455 524 439
Feeder Cattle: 373(82.0%) 470(89.7%) 395(90.0%)
Slaughter Cattle: 75(16.5%) 52(9.9%) 44(10.0%)
Replacement Cattle: 7(1.5%) 2(0.4%) 0(0.0%)

Special Note: Removed entry showing slaughter cows with extremely low weight.

Compared to last Tuesday: Feeder steers under 400 Ibs sharply lower, over 400 Ibs 6.00-10.00 lower, Feeder heifers 6.00-10.00 lower,
Moderate demand for feeder classes. Good demand for weaned and vaccinated high quality feeders. Slaughter cows and bulls 5.00-8.00
lower, Moderate demand for slaughter classes. Supply included: 82% Feeder Cattle (29% Steers, 42% Heifers, 28% Bulls); 16% Slaughter
Cattle (1% Steers, 10% Heifers, 82% Cows, 7% Bulls); 2% Replacement Cattle (86% Bred Cows, 14% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over
600 Ibs was 34%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 235 235 420.00 420.00 Fancy
2 390-395 393 395.00-397.50 396.26
2 360 360 410.00-412.50 411.25 Fancy
4 420-445 433 380.00-392.50 388.06
2 420 420 402.50 402.50 Fancy
2 455-480 468 390.00-392.50 391.22
5 460-481 477 399.00-407.50 401.32 Fancy
4 500-545 521 360.00-378.00 367.58
11 500-547 518 380.00-400.00 390.84 Value Added
1 580 580 372.50 372.50
2 555-575 565 380.00 380.00 Value Added
12 608-637 613 340.00-348.00 346.61
605-630 613 351.00-365.00 354.18 Value Added
655 655 328.00 328.00
655 655 300.00 300.00 Fleshy
11 676 676 383.00 383.00 Value Added
8 757 757 353.00 353.00 Value Added

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
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Wt Range

415
595
610-630
795
970-985

215
245
290
320-330
350-380
400-445
405-447
452-480
540-546
505-545
565-580
550-590
605
611
600
673

310-345
355-390
415-445
465-480
515-525
555
635-645
690

Avg Wt

415
595
620
795
978

Avg Wt

215
245
290
325
368
422
422
466
545
528
575
565
605
611
600
673

Avg Wt

323
366
435
473
520
555
640
690

Price Range
300.00

345.00
306.00-312.50
320.00
265.00-270.00

Price Range
347.00

402.50
352.50
350.00-365.00
362.50-387.50
350.00-372.50
385.00-400.00
385.00-397.50
337.50-342.50
350.00-373.00
332.50-342.50
350.00-363.00
330.00
374.00
367.50
358.50

Price Range
302.50-315.00

300.00-340.00
300.00-325.00
290.00-347.50
320.00-327.50
250.00
197.50-250.00
270.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

N P e

Wt Range

270
365
400-445

Avg Wt

270
365
423

Price Range
415.00

395.00
367.50-382.50

Avg Price
300.00
345.00
308.67
320.00
267.52

Avg Price
347.00

402.50
352.50
353.81
370.85
364.30
389.87
389.64
338.74
364.24
335.78
359.52
330.00
374.00
367.50
358.50

Avg Price
307.74
313.07
310.39
319.04
325.61
250.00
223.54
270.00

Avg Price
415.00
395.00
374.60

Fancy

Fancy
Fancy

Value Added

Value Added

Fancy

Value Added
Value Added

Fancy
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4 425-448 442 397.50-403.00
6 455-495 478 362.50-392.50
5 461-485 468 395.00-400.00
1 500 500 362.50

7 502-509 507 385.00-387.00
5 553 553 365.00

6 605-632 628 315.00-321.00
2 805-820 813 239.00-249.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 355-370 363 327.50-372.50
3 400-440 415 305.00-382.50
4 475-495 484 292.50-357.50
3 500-515 508 302.50-335.00
17 568-588 582 257.50-335.00
3 600-630 613 277.50-295.00
4 665-695 675 280.00-288.00
4 760-795 780 260.00-274.00

BULLS - Small 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 515 515 210.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

STEERS - Select 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 1210 1210 213.00

HEIFERS - Select and Choice 1-2 {Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5 1040-1275 1146 181.00-207.00

HEIFERS - Select 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 1070-1210 1140 170.00

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 1540-1800 1632 153.00-156.00
1 1755 1755 113.00

401.68
382.24
396.01
362.50
385.57
365.00
320.04
244.05

Avg Price
349.53
337.85
31291
322.35
304.11
286.56
283.90
265.45

Avg Price
210.00

Avg Price

Fancy

Fancy

Fancy

Dressing

213.00

Avg Price

Average

Dressing

189.94

Avg Price

Average

Dressing

170.00

Avg Price

Average

Dressing

154.26
113.00

High
Very Low
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COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
15 1160-1480 1308 139.00-152.00 147.99 Average
13 1165-1480 1270 153.00-168.00 158.97 High

1155-1490 1325 122.00-135.00 131.56 Low
1285-1300 1293 100.00-116.00 108.05 Very Low

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
5 875-1165 1039 140.00-147.00 143.43 Average
2 1080-1145 1113 153.00-156.00 154.46 High
7 980-1235 1094 117.00-131.00 124.50 Low
4 885-1160 994 88.00-118.00 101.61 Very Low

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
1 1500 1500 187.00 187.00 Average
4 1240-1840 1574 174.00-179.00 176.64 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T2 1 1060 1060 2250.00 2250.00
5-8 T2 2 1250 1250 1725.00 1725.00
5-8 T3 3 1610-1720 1668 1950.00-2625.00 2296.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 0] 1 980 980 3100.00 3100.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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